





PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: 6486/53387

Date: July 16, 1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Brian L. Scott	Board of Trustees							
	Clint L. Miller	Leland Stanford Jr., University							
		Stanford, California 94305							
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): 7/8/98 & 7/13/98								
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 8, 1997								
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	COUDERT BROTHERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00							
	4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94111	[X] Enclosed							
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated,							
07/23/1998 J 01 FC:581	SHABAZZ 00000261 08907628 40.00 GP	otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to							
Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Alan D. Minsk Registration No. 35.956 *Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1								
	DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								

3332502.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Brian L. SCOTT and Clint L. MILLER</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING SPEECH RECOGNITION TO ACCESS THE INTERNET INCLUDING ACCESS VIA A TELEPHONE</u>

u				nt was n , Serial N			
_		 			_	 	

of for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES, LELAND STANFORD, JR., UNIVERSITY, STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 94305, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents orlegal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

3328182.1

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.



PATENT APPLICATION
Attorney Docket: 6486/53387 Date: July 16, 1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Brian L. Scott Clint L. Miller	Board of Trustees						
Clint L. Miller	Leland Stanford Jr., University						
	Stanford, California 94305						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other:							
Execution Date(s): 7/8/98 & 7/13/98							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
application is: August 8, 1997	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 8, 1997						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00						
COUDERT BROTHERS 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300	[X] Enclosed						
San Francisco, CA 94111	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Alan D. Minsk Date: July 16, 1988							
Registration No. 35,956 *Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1							

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

3332502.1